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GENERAL NOTES AND DESIGN CRITERIA

FOLLOW LATEST BUILDING CODE: IRC 2015 340 1 MONUMENT AVE

DESIGN LOADS (MIN.):
FLOOR: 40 PSF LIVE LOAD CEILING: 20 PSF LIVE LOAD
10 PSF DEAD LOAD 10 PSF DEAD LOAD
ROOF: 20 PSFLIVE LOAD ROOF DESIGN WIND SPEED: 115 MPH
10 PSF DEAD LOAD (TRUSSES: TC AND BC DEAD LOAD OF 10 PSF EACH)
SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSF LIVE LOAD SEISMIC CATEGORY B

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY: ASSUMED 2000 PSF

(GARAGE TO ADU CONVERSION)

LOCATION:
RICHMOND, VA

LIVE LOADS, DEAD LOADS, WIND LOADS, SNOW LOADS, LATERAL LOADS, SEISMIC ZONING, AND ANY OTHER
SPECIALTY LOADING WILL NEED TO BE CONFIRMED BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND DEALT WITH ACCORDINGLY.

FRAMING MEMBERS:
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE #2 OR BETTER.

CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM THE SIZE, SPACING, AND SPECIES OF ALL FRAMING AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND CEILING/ROOF ARE TO BE INSULATED BY CODE.
ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS TO BE ENGINEERED BY MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER.
TRUSSES TO BE ENGINEERING BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER.

FOLLOW BRACING GUIDELINES SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS:
ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE 3500 PSI MIN.

ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BEAR ON 4" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL WITH 6X6 MIN. WELDED WIRE MESH (WWM).

INTERIOR SLABS SHALL HAVE A 6 MIL. MIN. PLOTETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER UNDERNEATH.

PROVIDE PROPER EXPANSION AND CONTROL JOINTS.

PROVIDE REINFORCING WHERE NEEDED ACCORDING TO LOCAL CODES, REQUIREMENTS, AND DESIGN.
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE NOT TO BE BACKFILLED UNTIL STRUCTURAL FRAMING IS COMPLETE.

VERIFY DEPTH OF FOOTINGS TO MAKE SURE IT IS BELOW FROST LINE.

DESIGNER: NICK MEDLIN

POSITION: OWNER / OPERATOR

STEEL:
ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL TO COMPLY WITH ASTM STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

179 MURIEL DR. HEATHSVILLE VA 22473

SAFETY GLAZING IS REQUIRED PER CODE INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: GLAZING IN SWINGING DOORS EXCEPT JALOUSIES, GLAZING

IN FIXED AND SLIDING PANEL DOORS, GLAZING IN STORM DOORS, GLAZING IN ALL UN-FRAMED DOORS, GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR

BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS WHOSE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE WALKING/STANDING SURFACE, GLAZING IN PANELS ADJACENT

TO AND WITHIN 24" OF THE EDGE OF A SWINGING DOOR, GLAZING LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR, GLAZING IN RAILINGS, GLAZING IN FENCES OR WALLS

ENCLOSING SWIMMING POOLS-HOT TUBS-SPAS, GLAZING IN STAIRWAYS-LANDINGS-RAMPS, GLAZING WITHIN 60" OF THE BOTTOM TREAD OF A STAIRWAY.

PER CODE, A MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (24" HIGH X 20" WIDE) AND A MAX SILL HEIGHT OF 44" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR IS REQUIRED FOR ALL
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE WINDOWS. THE WINDOW DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MAY VARY DEPENDING ON THE CHOSEN
MANUFACTURER. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY THE CHOSEN WINDOWS MEET THE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE

WINDOW WELLS AS REQUIRED. COMPLIANCE TO EMERGENCY EGRESS IS REQUIRED.

COMPLIANCE TO SECTION R313 FOR SMOKE & CO2 DETECTORS IS REQUIRED. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT UL

AND HARDWIRED, INTERCONNECTED, AND ARC FAULT PROTECTED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP.

GARAGE WALLS ARE TO BE COVERED PER CODE. TYPICAL GARAGE WALLS AND ATTIC SPACE/CEILING ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE COVERED WITH A MIN. 1/2"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD. GARAGE RESIDENCE SEPARATION WALLS AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE COVERED WITH A MIN. 5/8" TYPE
"X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD. DOORS SEPARATING THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE ARE TO BE MIN. 20-MINUTE FIRE RATED OR SOLID WOOD, NOT

LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK.

3401 MONUMENT AVE
RIVER MILL DEVELOPMENT
RIVERMILLDEVELOPMENT@GMAIL.COM

PHONE: (434) 774-4535

REVISION NOTES

DATE START

DRAWING INDEX
COVER PAGE CLO
EXISTING ALl
EXISTING A2l
ELEVATIONS A22

BUILDING INFORMATION
ADU HEATED S F. 462

OCCUPANCY GROUP R-6

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: | VB

SPRINKLERS NO

STORIES 1

SCALE:
N/A

COMPLIANCE IS REQUIRED FOR EXIT DOOR STAIRS, RAMPS, AND LANDINGS. THERE
SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF EACH EXT. DOOR EXCEPT
WHERE A STAIRWAY OF TWO OR FEWER RISERS IS LOCATED. THE WIDTH OF
EACH LANDING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR
SERVED. EVERY LANDING SHALL HAVE A MIN. OF 36" IN DIRECTION OF
TRAVEL.

COMPLIANCE IS REQUIRED FOR HANDRAILS (TYPE 1) AND GUARDRAILS. ALL INT. AND
EXT. RAILINGS ARE TO BE A CONTINUOUS AND MIN. 36" IN HEIGHT, BE ABLE
TO WITHSTAND 200 LBS OF FORCE, AND NOT ALLOW A SPHERE GREATER
THAN 4' IN DIAMETER TO PASS THROUGH. GUARDRAILS ARE TO BE 36" HIGH
WITH MAX SPACING BETWEEN PICKETS OF LESS THAN 4". HANDRAILS ARE
TO BE BETWEEN 34"-36" HIGH WITH MAX SPACING BETWEEN PICKETS NOT
LESS THAN 4"

DRAFT-STOPPING IS REQUIRED PER CODE. WHEN THERE IS USABLE SPACE BOTH
ABOVE AND BELOW THE CONCEALED SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING
ASSEMBLY, DRAFT-STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE CONCEALED
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1000 SF. DRAFT-STOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED
SO AS TO DIVIDE THE SPACE EVENLY. DRAFT-STOPPING IS REQUIRED IN
SUSPENDED CEILINGS UNDER THE FLOOR SYSTEM AND WHEN THE FLOOR
FRAMING IS CONSTRUCTED OF TRUSS TYPE OPEN WEB OR PERFORATED
MEMBERS.

FIRE-BLOCKING IS REQUIRED. FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL) AND FORM AN
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES.

DATE:
5-17-2022

SHEET:
C1.0

VER M}ILL
DEVELOPMENT

I

R

.




SESP-PLL (bEY) "HNOHA
OO TIVINO @ INTWdOTIATATTINITAT m ))\/’u
INAWNdOTIAHA TTIA YdAIT | |2 i % m allE — INAWNdOTAAAA
z n 5 M —
m < n__ A a =
SRR T A s
dAV LNFINNNOW 10v¢€ 5
a8
S-gt m
‘I:Mﬁ:.N R
<C
890¢ O
................. 1 O
- i s
| [l - e
| L iy —
" 3 &
. m mm m <
()
S | Sl 3
“ 2
| IGEN!
I =11
| S
| 11
| I 1
| 11
| | _
2 2 & . 5 2
= S - > =
T T Il
| 11
| I
| 11
| |
| Ol
| Sl
| NN
I m !
: | S |
2 | 211
| IR
I =
| S .
| 11 w
| 11 i
| 11
"I lllllllllllllllll j
/
—
—]
<t
=
)
=
S
o
O
o
m
oo
aa)

/—m CJ 16° 0.C.



AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING FOOTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRICK EXTERIOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALUM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1X6

AutoCAD SHX Text
WRAP FASCIA

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUTTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 4" CONCRETE SLAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
90"

AutoCAD SHX Text
103.5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
155.5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X6 RAFTERS 16" O.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X6 CJ 16" O.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X8 RIDGE BD.


2B RIOGE £ 155.5"_
1
&>
2X8 RAFTERS 18" 0.C.
SPRAY FOAN, RACTERS 1/2° DRYWALL
B ISS
/ 103.5"
2X4 PLATE TO MEET M
UNDERSIDE OF RAFTER /
_— 90°
cTs g
X8
WRAP FASCIA

\m STUDS 24° 0.C.
FURRING FOR R—15 BATT INSUL

' \1/2' DRYWALL

3/4" 0S8 SUBFLOOR

ISTNG 4' CONCRETE SLAB

b
74 a
b
b
74 a
b )
b
a4 R-10 (1.5° RIGID FOAM INSUL)
74 2X4 PT SLEEPERS 24" O.C.
b
7t
BRICK EXTERIOR —_ [ -
7 =
b
A
P 4
.

18" CAB +
36" SINK BASE

200"

18" DW

100" \ -
5!_10%" \ J
— 2!_7” ]
3032

10!_0!!
/ /24" CAB.

\ oo /

/

. \ - /
:
- - NeJ
—< m;boo <
= 1-11" ’ / S
kgl * g 24" RANGE/
Z E o ™ 24" FRIDGE
* | |
e
=~ 33
1668 1668
NEW %U X%H X 8”
STEEL LINTEL e
STUDIO UNIT &
&
MINI-SPLIT
HVAC UNIT
1 3”
18'- 1
8050 WINDOW UNITS
IN EXISTING OPENINGS \

5"5” | 91_2u

20-0"

‘ 5!_5”

PROPOSED ADU

RIVERMILLDEVELOPMENT@GMAIL.COM
PHONE: (434) 774-4535

3401 MONUMENT AVE
RIVER MILL DEVELOPMENT

REVISION NOTES

DATE START

SCALE:
1/4" = 10"

DATE:
5-17-2022

SHEET:
A2.1

VER MHLL
DEVELOPMENT

I

&R



AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING FOOTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRICK EXTERIOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALUM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1X6

AutoCAD SHX Text
WRAP FASCIA

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUTTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 4" CONCRETE SLAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
90"

AutoCAD SHX Text
103.5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
155.5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X6 RAFTERS 16" O.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEAVE EXPOSED

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X8 RIDGE BD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" OSB SUBFLOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
R-10 (1.5" RIGID FOAM INSUL.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X4 PT SLEEPERS 24" O.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X6 CJ 16" O.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPRAY FOAM RAFTERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
R-38 MIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDERSIDE OF RAFTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X4 PLATE TO MEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X4 STUDS 24" O.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FURRING FOR R-15 BATT INSUL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2" DRYWALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2" DRYWALL


PHONE: (434) 774-4535

]
|
1L

RIVERMILLDEVELOPMENT@GMAIL.COM

3401 MONUMENT AVE
RIVER MILL DEVELOPMENT

REVISION NOTES

FRONT ELEVATION RIGHT ELEVATION  “\DOOR TO BE RELOCATED

(FACING REAR OF EXISTING HOME) SCALE:
1/4" = 10"

(FACING ROSENEATH)

DATE:
155" 5-17-2022

SHEET:
A2.2

103.5"

90" |

VER MHLL
DEVELOPMENT

I

Y

0" GARAGE FLOOR

LEFT ELEVATION REAR ELEVATION

(FACING REAR OF ALLEY)



AutoCAD SHX Text
ESTCODE

AutoCAD SHX Text
90"

AutoCAD SHX Text
103.5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
155.5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0" GARAGE FLOOR


f Notes: !/ hereby certify that this boundary survey, to the \

. . L best of my professional knowledge and belief, is

1. The subject property is not to be located within the limits of correct and complies with the minimum procedures
the 100 Year Flood Plain BOU/?O’G/’)’ as defined by The Federa/ and staondards established b,V the V/rg/'n/’a State
Insurance Administration Community—Panel No. 510129—-0028-0D, Board of Architects, Professional Engineers, Land
effective date: April 02, 2009 (Zone X).

Surveyors and Certified Landscape Architects.

M 0 ﬂum e ” f- A V e , 2. This survey plat represents a current and accurate field transit
- R=6175.00

survey of the premises shown hereon.

(] 40 ’;" /DU b // C /Q /‘4/) N=309 ’25 ” Date of last physical survey: May 5, 2022.
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